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Ciseseke
Coeskek
Cokx

Csek

30

105

103
104

360N —FO —479 3-8
SUBROUTINE CHOLES (A.N,MM,1B,NT,IPRNT )

DIMENSION A (1)
DOUBLE PRECISION S1,T1

CHOLES

DATE

11/01/35

TIME

A IS THE ARRAY CONTAINING THE ELEMENTS OF THE LOWER HALF BAND

OF THE SYMMETRIC STRUCTURE STIFFNESS MATRIX.
N—NUMBER OF EQUATIONS OR NUMBER OF UNKNOWN DISPLACEMENTS.

MM=HALF BAND WIDTH-DIAGONAL ELEMENT OR MUD+1

MUD=MM—1
NS=MUDxMM/2
NM=NxMM — NS

IF (NT—1)30,30,31

DO20 J=1,N

IF (J—MUD)1,1,2

IN=J— MUD

L=IN +(J — MM)xMUD+NS$
GO TO 7

IN=1

L=IN+(J—1)%]J/2

IF (J—N--MUD) 103,103,105
M5=N

GO TO 104

M5=J+MUD

$1=0.0

11.27.04
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19

71

68

53

Ji=J-1
J2=J+1
IF(J1)4,4,3

DO 6 K=IN,]JI
Ti=A(L)
S1=S81+ T1x*%2
L=L+1
T1=A(L)

IF(T1—S1.LT.0.) GO TO 100

T1—=DSQRT(T1-S1)
A(L)=T1

IF(J—N) 19,20,20
DO 18 I=J2,M5

SUM=0,0
IF(I— MUD) 68,68,71
IN=I—-MUD

LL=IN-+ (I - MM)xMUD-NS
GO TO 5

IN=1

LL=IN-(I —1)*I/2

IF(J1) 18,18,8

IF(IN - J1) 53,53,18

DO 17 K=IN,]1
IM=L+K~]J
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17
18
20
Cksek
31

22

21

27

61

SUM=SUM +A(LL)*A(LM)

LL=LL+41

A(LL)=(A(LL) — SUM)/A(L)

CONTINUE

BEGIN FORWARD SUBSTITUTION.

NR=IB+1
NB=NM+1

DO 65 K—1,NR
A(NB)=A(NB)/A(1)
DO 60 I=2,N
IF(I- MUD)21,21,22

IN=1-MM

KS=IN*MUD-- NS

M5=MUD
GO TO 27
IN=0
M5=-1-1
KS=Mb5x*I/2
SUM=0.0

DO 61 J=1,M5

JR=J+IN
L=JR+KS

JR=JR+NB—1
SUM=gUM+A(L)*A(JR)

ID=I+4KS

CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY

CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLFSKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
CHOLESKY
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60
65

Coksex

95

41
42
45

43
76

99

98
82

AQJR +1)=(A(JR+1) —SUM)/A(ID)
NB=NB+N

BEGIN BACKWARD SUBSTITUTION.

NB=MM +N

DO 75 K=1,NR
A(NB) =A(NB)/A(MM)
DO 80 1I=2,N
I=N-II+1
IF(I—-MUD)41,41,95
ID=1-+(I-MM)*MUD NS
GO TO 42
ID=1+(I-1)I/2
IF(I—-N4+-MM)43,43,45
M5=II-1

GO TO 76

M5=MUD

SUM=0.0

DO 81 J=1,M5
JR=I+]
IF(JR—MUD)98,98,99
L=I+ (JR—MM)xMUD+NS
GO TO 82

L=I+ (JR- 1)xJR/2
JR=NB-N+]JR
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81

80
75

100
901

SUM=SUM +A(L)xA(JR)

JR=NB—N+I

A(JR)=(A(JR) —SUM)/A(ID)

NB=NB+N

RETURN

WRITE(IPRNT,901)

FORMAT(1H,10 x ,«STIFFNESS MATRIX IS NOT POSITIVE DEFINITE HALT THI
1S JOB’)

RETURN 1

END
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